

S.T.-03(04) of 2018

(CIS No.71/17)

Order No.15/ Dt.20-01-2020

Toady is fixed for evidence

All the (6) accused persons on C/B are present by filing hazira.

Ld.P.P.-in-Charge is present.

No PWS are present. It appears from the record that summons upon the C/S witnesses Nos. 1 to 3 namely Khosnabi Halder, Momtaz Bibi and Safi Halder have been after service.

But none of the aforesaid witnesses appeared to depose in the instant case after receiving summons.

Hence, issue Bailable witness Warrant of Rs.300/- each against the C/S witnesses Khosnabi Halder, Momtaz Bibi and Safi Halder.

To **20-03-2020 & 21-03-2020** for evidence .

Accused as before.

Prosecution to issues summons.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,
Diamond Harbour, South 24 parganas.

Addl. Sessions Judge,FTC-3,
Diamond Harbour, South 24 Parganas.