

ST 3 (4) 2018

Order no. 30 dt 14.02.23

Out of 6 accused persons, 4 accused persons are present by filing hazira and rest 2 accused persons are absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. Ld. PP in charge is present. Prayer for time is allowed.

Witness hazira is filed for PW 1 and 2. They are cross examined and discharged.

No other witness is present. Case is adjourned.

To 15.02.23 for evidence.