

ST 03 (4) 18

Order no. 36 dated 02.12.2023

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of 6 accused persons, 5 accused persons are present by filing hazira and 1 accused persons is absent by filing petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C.

Ld. PP in charge is present. Heard. Prayer is allowed.

Witness hazira is filed for CSW SI Parimal Das who is examined as PW 7 and discharged after cross examination.

The inquest report is marked as exhibit **2/2**.

1st and 2nd IO both are present. But both the doctors are not examined.

Issue summon to Doctors.

I/O's are directed to ensure appearance of doctors as witnesses next date.

To 11.03.24 for evidence.

To 12.03.24 for evidence.

